July 28, 2019
Welcome To
Membership 365 | Sunday School Enroll. 152 : :
11:00 Worship 106 | Sunday School Atten. 61 GlouceSter POll'lt BaptISt ChurCh
General Receipts $ 3077.17 |Building Fund $ 50.00
Regular Offering $ 3070.17 |Church Directory $ 7.00
Benevolence $ 40.00

August Tellers: Helen Spence & Bill Breeden
August Ushers: Keith Belvin, Leslie Belvin, Chris Hutson,
and Barbara Mangrum

Today: Next Week:
Older Child:  Paige Belvin Jennifer/Lauren Hill
Young Child:  Tim Owens N. Dyson/S. Anthony
Infant Nursery: L. Walton/G. Breeden Devan/Elyza Willard
SS Nursery:  Howard/Sharon Warren Howard/Sharon Warren
Deacons: Al West Pauline Littell
C.A.R.E.: Seekers Pass It On

7741 Terrapin Cove Road
P.O. Box 305
[—— | Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062

Please pray for our Deacon of the Week, Al West and his church
families: Mike Crawford, Jimmy Diggs, Jason Fitzgerald,
Jeannie Fitzgerald, Chris Gibbons, Ray Goude, Sr., Paul Greggs,
William Hogge, Ronnie Lewis, Irving Ordonia, Janis West, and
Bob Wray.

www.gloptbaptist.org
Phone: (804) 642-2555

L o e 3 Bud Goude Pastor
Margaret Sarratori Director of Music
Paige Belvin CYM Coordinator
Dr. Paul R. Garber Pastor Emeritus

PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT THE PASTOR:
rgoudel@cox.net or ¢37-784-2614 (cell).

Members Ministers




We thant God you are fene and hope you get to know Jesus by
seceiving Ftis love and Fis chunch’s ministiies. Please fill out a
“Welcome o1 CUAR.E. Card” & place it in the offering plate.

11:00 am

PRELUDE
CALL TO WORSHIP *2

HYMN OF PRAISE *7

WELCOME/ANNOUNCMENTS
MINISTRIES/PRAYER

SPECIAL MUSIC
CHILDREN’S SERMON

HYMN OF OFFERING *187
PARALLEL SCRIPTURE: Luke 12:6-7
OFFERTORY PRAYER

OFFERING
DOXOLOGY *

SCRIPTURE: Job 38:39-40:5
MESSAGE: “To the Zoo and Back”

HYMN OF INVITATION *10

WORSHIP

August 4, 2019

“Holy, Holy, Holy”
“Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee”

Al West, Deacon
Pastor Bud Goude

Margaret Sarratori
Pastor Bud Goude

“In The Garden”

Bailey Moore
Al West, Deacon

Hymn 253

Pastor Bud Goude

“How Great Thou Art”

COMMUNION

BLESSING
LORD’S PRAYER
HYMN OF FELLOWSHIP *387

POSTLUDE
*Congregation Stands

Pastor Bud Goude
Pastor Bud Goude
“Blest Be The Tie”

Please take this time to greet one another.

“Us you go, make disciples...” Matthew 28:19
Pray, call, visit, minister, withess with members and others.

Hymn of Fellowship #387

“Blest Be The Tie”

Blest be the tie that binds
Our hearts in Christian love
The fellowship of kindred minds
Is like to that above.

| Large print hymnals & a large print Bible are available for your

| use. Please let an usher know if you would like to use them. !

This Week’s Opportunities: (8/4—8/10)

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday

Friday

Sunday

Friday

9:40 am
11:00 am
11:00 am

2:00 pm
3:00 pm

6:30 pm

7:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
9:30 am

Sunday School For All Ages
Morning Worship

Lord’s Supper

C.A.R.E.

Deacons’ Meeting

AHG Registration/Returning Parents
(Fellowship Hall)

Building & Grounds Meeting
Children’s Choir

Teens Living for Christ
Children’s Bible Study

Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Choir Practice

Seniors’ Morning Out

Future Opportunities: (8/11—8/17)

9:15 am
9:40 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm
9:30 am

6:00pm-8:30pm

Saturday

9am-4pm

9:30am-12n

6:00pm-8:30pm

S.S. Breakfast—Seekers & Romans
Sunday School For All Ages

Church Council

C.A.R.E.

Seniors’ Morning Out

Youth VBS

Emma Crawford Quilting

WMU PBA Workshop
(leave GPBC 8:30am)
Youth VBS



